

NOTIFICATION

on

Obtaining an Approval in Principle for Operating Government Securities to ACLEDA Bank Plc.

• :: ======= •

As the first listed commercial bank in Cambodia, ACLEDA Bank Plc. ("ACLEDA Bank") wishes to notify the public that Securities and Exchange Regulator of Cambodia ("SERC") approved in principle for operating government securities to ACLEDA Bank, a custodian agent in the securities sector. This principle approval is enable ACLEDA Bank to run its business operation as a government securities broker for Government Securities investors who are non-banking and financial institutions.

As mentioned above, please kindly be informed.

Phnom Penh, 23 August 2022

ACLEDA Bank Plc.

